
 

13295/15      
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 14 January 2016 
 
 
 
13295/15 
 
 
 
 
JUR 677 
ENV 648 
STATIS 79 
ECO 127 
FIN 709 
CODEC 1388 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2010/0073 (COD)  

 

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Regulation (EU) No 691/2011 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 6 July 2011 on European environmental economic accounts 
(OJ L 192, 22.7.2011, p. 1) 

  

LANGUAGES concerned: ES, CS, DA, EL, FR, GA, LT, HU, MT, PL, RO, SK, FI 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(c) (obvious error in a number of language versions) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament 

TIME LIMIT for the objections by the Member States: 8 days 

Any objections regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:  

            Mrs. Liesbeth A Campo:  

            e-mail: liesbeth.acampo@minbuza.nl 

089992/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 14/01/16

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20677;Code:JUR;Nr:677&comp=JUR%7C677%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ENV%20648;Code:ENV;Nr:648&comp=ENV%7C648%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:STATIS%2079;Code:STATIS;Nr:79&comp=STATIS%7C79%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ECO%20127;Code:ECO;Nr:127&comp=ECO%7C127%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20709;Code:FIN;Nr:709&comp=FIN%7C709%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%201388;Code:CODEC;Nr:1388&comp=CODEC%7C1388%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2010;Nr:0073;Code:COD&comp=0073%7C2010%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:691/2011;Nr:691;Year:2011&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:192;Day:22;Month:7;Year:2011;Page:1&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

13295/15     1 
ANEXO JUR  ES 
 

ANEXO 

CORRECCIÓN DE ERRORES 

del Reglamento (UE) nº 691/2011 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 6 de julio de 2011, 

relativo a las cuentas económicas europeas medioambientales 

(DO L 192 de 22.7.2011, p. 1) 

Página 16, anexo III, sección 5, Cuadros B, C, D y E, último cuadro 

Donde dice: 

«Combustible para transporte internacional almacenado en el extranjero por unidades residentes 

(adición al cuadro de importaciones B) y combustible para transporte internacional almacenado en 

el territorio nacional por unidades no residentes (adición al cuadro de exportaciones D)», 

debe decir: 

«Los depósitos de combustible llenados en el extranjero por unidades residentes (incluidos en el 

cuadro de importaciones B) y los depósitos de combustible llenados por unidades no residentes en 

el territorio nacional (incluidos en el cuadro de exportaciones D)». 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     2 
 JUR  CS 

 

P LOHA 

OPRAVA 

 

 

 

 

: 

o 

 

 

„  

a  

. 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     3 
BILAG JUR  DA 
 

BILAG 

BERIGTIGELSE 

til Europa-

 

(EUT L 192 af 22.7.2011, s. 1) 

 

I stedet for: 

-  

læses: 

"  brændstof 

 -  

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     4 
 JUR  EL 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

«  

  

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     5 
ANNEXE JUR  FR 
 

ANNEXE 

RECTIFICATIF 

au règlement (UE) n° 

 

 

Page 16, annexe III, section 5, tableaux B, dernier tableau 

Au lieu de: 

exportations)." 

lire: 

"  

 

exportations)." 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     6 
 JUR  GA 

 

IARSCR BHINN 

CEARTÚCHÁN 

ar Rialachán (AE) Uimh. 691/2011 ó Pharlaimint na hEorpa agus ón gComhairle an 6 Iúil 2011 

 

(IO L 192, 22.7.2011, lch. 1) 

(IO L Eagrán Speisialta Gaeilge 22.7.2011, lch. 1) 

Leathanach  

In ionad: 

atá  

 

"Breosla arna chur in umar ag 

breosla arna chur in umar ag aonaid neamhchónaitheac

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     7 
PRIEDAS JUR  LT 
 

PRIEDAS 

KLAID  I TAIS MAS 

2011 m. liepos 6 d. Europos Parlamento ir Tarybos reglamentas (ES) Nr. 

 

(OL L 192, 2011 7 22, p. 1) 

 

Yra: 

D  

 

   

  

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     8 
MELLÉKLET JUR  HU 
 

MELLÉKLET 

HEL ESB TÉS 

- -i 691/2011/EU európai parlamenti 

 

 

16. oldal,  

 

 

helyesen: 

 

 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     9 
ANNESS JUR  MT 
 

ANNESS 

RETTIFIKA 

tar- Regolament (UE) Nru 691/2011 tal-Parlament Ewropew u tal-Kunsill tas-6 ta’ Lulju 2011 dwar 

il-  

 

-  

 

- -Tabella B tal-

-

mat-Tabella D tal-  

 

"Karburant li mtela minn unitajiet residenti li huma barra mill- -Tabella B tal-

Karburant li mtela minn unitajiet mhux residenti fit-

mat-Tabella D tal-  

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     10 
 JUR  PL 

 

A C NIK 

SPROSTOWANIE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

„   

  

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     11 
 JUR  RO 

 

ANEX  

RECTIFICARE 

privind conturile economice de mediu europene 

(JO L 192, 22.7.2011, p. 1) 

 

în loc de: 

 

 

1. Carburant pentru transporturi terestre 

 

3. Carburant pentru transporturi aeriene 

 

 

 

Carburantul alimentat 

alimentat 

 

1. Carburant pentru transporturi terestre 

 

3. Carburant pentru transporturi aeriene 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     12 
 JUR  SK 

 

PR LOHA 

KORIGENDUM 

 

(Ú. v. EÚ L 192, 22.7.2011, s. 1) 

 

Namiesto: 

 

 

„Palivo naplne   

   

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C


 

13295/15     13 
LIITE JUR  FI 
 

LIITE 

OIKAISU 

 

(EUVL L 192, 22.7.2011, s. 1) 

 

 

"Kotimais

 

seuraavasti: 

 

  

 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=89992&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13295/15;Nr:13295;Year:15&comp=13295%7C2015%7C



